Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

Questions

In the life of Eskimo people:

In the world, yak is found in:

Pakistan's first woollen textile mill was established at:

Out of world's total area:

In the world, from agriculture earned from animals

If there is very heavy rainfall in any region:

In Pied-mount soils, often:

In the world, commercial use of natural gas started in:

Except mountainous region, climate of Pakistan is:

In Pakistan, sugar-cane is:

In U.S.A Col, Drake in 1859, drilled first oil well at:

During 2014.15, area under cash crops in Pakistan was;

According to Alfred Weber's theory, most suitable place for Iron & steel industry is:

Shallow sea water fisheries is called:

Answers Choice

. Camel is an important animal

. Horseis an important animal

. Cattleis an important animal
Reindeeris an important animal

oow®

. Desert areas

. Equatorial areas

. Cold mountain areas

. Temperate plain region

A

B

C

D

A. Faisalabad
B. Karachi

C. Hyderabad
D. Rawalpindi

A. 23 percent under forests
B. 50 percent under forests
C
D
A

. 15 percent under forests
. 70 percent under forests

. Only 5 percent is being earned
from animals
B. Animal contribute a little
C. 28% contribute animals
D. A major portion is contributed by
animals

A. There will exist no forest

B. There will be dense forest

C. There will be only grass

D. There will be small vegetation

A. Clayey material is found
excessively

. Stones and sand is excessive

. Loamy material is in abundance
. Alluvium is absent

. 1850 A.D
. 1820A.D
1900A.D
1750A.D

. Not suitable for forest

. Suitable for forest

. Most suitable for forest

. Suitable for forest to some extent

. An important kharif crop
A rabi crop

A zaid rabi crop

Not a kharif crop

Pennsylvania state
California state
Florida state
Texas state

4.357 million hectares
4.5million hectares
5.0million hectares
5.2million hectares

Where coal is easily availabe
. Where Pig Iron is easily available
C. Where limestone is easily

W DOWr UOWr UOW> 0UOWr UO0WP» 00w

available
D. Where coal &mp; calcium
carbonate is available

A. Demersal fish
B. Pelagic fish
C. Herrings fish
D. Haddock



15

16

17

18

19

20

Transportation in river Indus is:

The coastal areas of Norway are:

If we continue to use coal at this rate, its reserves are enough for:

In the Punjab province, average per hectare yield of maize is:

For cotton crop cultivation, regions with 30-40 inches rainfall:

According to 1981 population census of Pakistan, percentage of rural population was:

B. Possible from Kotri to delta
C. Possible from Sukkur to Kotri
D. Not possible

B. Not suitable for fisheries
C. Suitable to some extent for
fisheries

D. Extremely unsuitable for fisheries

A. 50 years only
B. 100 years
C. 1000 years

B. Only 1000Kg
C. 3000Kg
D. 1500Kg

A. are not suitable
C. are not favourable

D. are favourable to some extent

B. 75.0 percent
C. 70.0 percent
D. 65.0 percent



