

Commercial Geography Icom Part 2 English Medium Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	In the life of Eskimo people:	A. Camel is an important animal B. Horseis an important animal C. Cattleis an important animal D. Reindeeris an important animal
2	In the world, yak is found in:	A. Desert areasB. Equatorial areasC. Cold mountain areasD. Temperate plain region
3	Pakistan's first woollen textile mill was established at:	A. Faisalabad B. Karachi C. Hyderabad D. Rawalpindi
4	Out of world's total area:	A. 23 percent under forestsB. 50 percent under forestsC. 15 percent under forestsD. 70 percent under forests
5	In the world, from agriculture earned from animals	A. Only 5 percent is being earned from animals B. Animal contribute a little C. 28% contribute animals D. A major portion is contributed by animals
6	If there is very heavy rainfall in any region:	A. There will exist no forest B. There will be dense forest C. There will be only grass D. There will be small vegetation
7	In Pied-mount soils, often:	A. Clayey material is found excessively B. Stones and sand is excessive C. Loamy material is in abundance D. Alluvium is absent
8	In the world, commercial use of natural gas started in:	A. 1850 A.D B. 1820A.D C. 1900A.D D. 1750A.D
9	Except mountainous region, climate of Pakistan is:	A. Not suitable for forestB. Suitable for forestC. Most suitable for forestD. Suitable for forest to some extent
10	In Pakistan, sugar-cane is:	A. An important kharif crop B. A rabi crop C. A zaid rabi crop D. Not a kharif crop
11	In U.S.A Col, Drake in 1859, drilled first oil well at:	A. Pennsylvania state B. California state C. Florida state D. Texas state
12	During 2014.15, area under cash crops in Pakistan was;	A. 4.357 million hectares B. 4.5million hectares C. 5.0million hectares D. 5.2million hectares
13	According to Alfred Weber's theory, most suitable place for Iron & steel industry is:	A. Where coal is easily availabe B. Where Pig Iron is easily available C. Where limestone is easily available D. Where coal &
14	Shallow sea water fisheries is called:	A. Demersal fish B. Pelagic fish C. Herrings fish D. Haddock

15	Transportation in river Indus is:	A. Possible from Attock to deltea B. Possible from Kotri to delta C. Possible from Sukkur to Kotri D. Not possible
16	The coastal areas of Norway are:	A. Most suitable for fisheries B. Not suitable for fisheries C. Suitable to some extent for fisheries D. Extremely unsuitable for fisheries
17	If we continue to use coal at this rate, its reserves are enough for:	A. 50 years only B. 100 years C. 1000 years D. 300-400 years
18	In the Punjab province, average per hectare yield of maize is:	A. About 5975Kg B. Only 1000Kg C. 3000Kg D. 1500Kg
19	For cotton crop cultivation, regions with 30-40 inches rainfall:	A. are not suitable B. are most suitable C. are not favourable D. are favourable to some extent
20	According to 1981 population census of Pakistan, percentage of rural population was:	A. 71.7 percent B. 75.0 percent C. 70.0 percent D. 65.0 percent